

Golf Tournament raises funds for St. Mary's Foundation

Contact: Mark Ralston, Public Relations Manager 706.389.3897 | <u>mralston@stmarysathens.org</u> February 14, 2025

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Athens, Ga. – St. Mary's Hospital Foundation will host the 2025 St. Mary's Golf Invitational on Monday, March 31, to raise funds that will be used to improve patient access to quality healthcare services in the greater Athens community and surrounding areas.

"We are excited for the return of this exceptional event," said Chief Development Officer Jennifer Messer. "After a long pause started by the pandemic, it's good to get back out on the links and have fun for a good cause: enhanced access to high-level care and higher-level caring at St. Mary's Health Care System."



The tournament will be held at The Georgia Club, 1050 Chancellors Drive, Statham, Ga., with check-in starting at 8:30 AM and the shotgun start at 9:30 AM. Registration will include carts, snacks and beverages on the course, prizes for top teams, and a 19th Hole Reception in the clubhouse. In addition, all golfers will receive a Holderness & Bourne golf shirt and a golf towel.

Registration for 4-person teams and individual golfers is now open at <u>http://bit.ly/SMHFGolf2025</u>. Sponsorships are also available; for information, please contact Anneliese Woodall, Manager of Donor Relations, at (770) 617-0377 or <u>anneliese.woodall@stmarysathens.org</u>.

"Your support of the 2025 St. Mary's Golf Invitational will help the hospital continue to provide the best care possible in a personalized, compassionate manner to the people of Northeast Georgia," said Lenn Chandler and Kevin Florence, co-chairs of the 2025 Golf Invitational.

#